
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/14/15 1st Payment 1,426,408

2nd Payment 1,483,464
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,542,803

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,604,515

5th Payment 1,668,696

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 1,735,443

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 1,804,861

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 1,877,056

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,480,463 $46,150,518 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 1,952,138

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,961,373 $58,110,561 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.3% 10th Payment 2,030,223

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,743,128 $71,958,223 $90,000,000 $57,655,349 1.561 7.6% 33.7% 11th Payment 2,111,432

7 08/26/15 Wed $29,899,001 $86,881,965 $100,000,000 $64,061,499 1.561 8.2% 39.1% 12th Payment 2,195,889

8 08/29/15 Sat $32,958,836 $103,332,987 $110,000,000 $70,467,649 1.561 9.0% 44.6% 13th Payment 2,283,725

9 09/02/15 Wed $33,636,377 $120,030,724 $120,000,000 $76,873,799 1.561 9.2% 49.7% 14th Payment 2,375,074

10 09/05/15 Sat $37,480,788 $137,568,677 $138,000,000 $88,400,000 1.561 10.1% 54.8% 15th Payment 2,470,077

11 09/09/15 Wed $35,109,650 $153,997,130 $154,000,000 $98,700,000 1.561 9.5% 59.1% 16th Payment 2,568,880

12 09/12/15 Sat $42,053,444 $173,674,713 $171,000,000 $109,500,000 1.561 11.3% 63.7% 17th Payment 2,671,635

13 09/16/15 Wed $41,078,290 $192,896,003 $188,000,000 $120,400,000 1.561 11.1% 67.7% 18th Payment 2,778,501

14 09/19/15 Sat $51,305,202 $216,902,654 $211,000,000 $135,200,000 1.561 13.6% 72.1% 19th Payment 2,889,641

15 09/23/15 Wed $51,347,863 $240,929,267 $208,000,000 $133,247,918 1.561 13.6% 75.9% 20th Payment 3,005,226

16 09/26/15 Sat $65,403,872 $271,532,946 $230,000,000 $147,300,000 1.561 17.0% 80.0% 21st Payment 3,125,435

17 09/30/15 Wed $63,034,636 $300,206,976 $261,000,000 $167,200,000 1.561 16.5% 83.3% 22nd Payment 3,250,453

18 10/03/15 Sat $83,147,942 $336,517,554 $289,000,000 $185,100,000 1.561 21.1% 86.8% 23rd Payment 3,380,471

19 10/07/15 Wed $87,523,593 $374,738,973 $317,000,000 $203,100,000 1.561 22.1% 89.7% 24th Payment 3,515,690

20 10/10/15 Sat $125,553,392 $429,567,946 $380,000,000 $243,400,000 1.561 30.1% 92.8% 25th Payment 3,656,317

21 10/14/15 Wed $230,187,049 $537,915,600 $500,000,000 $320,300,000 1.561 48.2% 96.3% 26th Payment 3,802,570

22 10/17/15 Sat $311,372,413 $673,891,453 $650,000,000 $416,400,000 1.561 58.9% 98.5% 27th Payment 3,954,673

28th Payment 4,112,860

29th Payment 4,277,374

30th Payment 4,448,469

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/14/2015


